County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00620 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/23/2009 Final action: 6/23/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding FY 09-10 Agreements for Children's Mental Health Services, as

follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with Child Abuse Listening & Mediation, Inc. (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,253,022;

- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with Community Action Commission (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$2,314,886;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$113,770;
- d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Casa Pacifica (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$3,651,851;
- e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Family Service Agency (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,011,204;
- f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Mental Health Systems, Inc. (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$346,000;
- g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Santa Maria Valley Youth & Family Center (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,133,912;
- h) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Sojourn Services, Inc. (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,645,005;
- i) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Milhous Treatment Center (not a local vendor) for Children's Group Home services in the amount of \$150,000;
- j) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Seneca Residential and Day Treatment Center, Inc. (not a local vendor) for Children's Group Home services in the amount of \$145,000;
- k) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Victor Treatment Centers, Inc. (not a local vendor) for Children's Group Home services in the amount of \$125,000; and
- I) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of each contract's dollar amount.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
1. Children's Mental Health Board Letter, 2. Child Abuse Listening and Mediation, 3. Community
Action Commission, 4. Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse, 5. Casa Pacifica, 6. Family Service

Agency, 7. Mental Health Systems, Inc., 8. Santa Maria Valley Youth & Family Center, 9. Sojourn

File #: 09-00620, Version: 1

Services, Inc., 10. Milhous Treatment Center, 11. Seneca Residential and Day Treatment Centers, 12. Victor Treatment Centers, 13. Supplemental Information Regarding FY 09/10 Contracts

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding FY 09-10 Agreements for Children's Mental Health Services, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with Child Abuse Listening & Mediation, Inc. (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,253,022;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with Community Action Commission (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$2,314,886;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract with the Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$113,770;
- d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Casa Pacifica (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$3,651,851;
- e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Family Service Agency (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,011,204;
- f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Mental Health Systems, Inc. (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$346,000;
- g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Santa Maria Valley Youth & Family Center (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,133,912;
- h) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Sojourn Services, Inc. (a local vendor) for Children's Mental Health Services in the amount of \$1,645,005;
- i) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Milhous Treatment Center (not a local vendor) for Children's Group Home services in the amount of \$150,000;
- j) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Seneca Residential and Day Treatment Center, Inc. (not a local vendor) for Children's Group Home services in the amount of \$145,000;
- k) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Victor Treatment Centers, Inc. (not a local vendor) for Children's Group Home services in the amount of \$125,000; and
- l) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of each contract's dollar amount.

[Enter body here.]